

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4581 OF 2000

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, COCHIN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. KERALA STATE BAMBOO CORPORATION LTD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and discharge of Advocate on Record and with office report)

Date: 01/09/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.T.M. Sampath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

is allowed. Office I.A. No.3 of 2005, application for discharge

aring. Office shall shall inform the Respondent about the next date of he

have further inform the Respondent that if on the next date of hearing they

not made necessary arrangement for representation on the

ir behalf, the

matter will be proceeded ex parte.

(Jasbir Singh)

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

Court Master